

29

MACT 852/24

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. ROBIN SINGH

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. R K Mittal, Ld. counsel for R1.  
Sh. Kapil Chawla, Ld. counsel for the Insurance  
Company.

Let M.S BSA Hospital is directed to file disability  
certiifcate on or before NDOH.

No witness is present on behalf of petitioner.

Put up for PE on 16.07.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**07.05.2025**