

34 M A C T 852-24

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. ROBIN SINGH

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
R1 in person.  
Sh. Chetnya Jain, Ld. counsel for R2/Insurance Company.

Matter is at PE. However, disability certificate is still not received. Issue notice to MS concerned to file disability certificate by next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel has filed advance copy of affidavit in evidence of petitioner alongwith medical documents. Copy supplied to ld. counsel for respondents.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for petitioner that after receiving the disability certificate, petitioner will examine the witness.

List on 21.08.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
16.07.2025