

24 M A C T 852-24

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. ROBIN SINGH

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vinok Kumar, ld. counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1.  
Sh. Kapil Chawla, ld. counsel for R2/Insurance Co.

Matter is listed for disability report of petitioner Mukesh Kumar. A request for clarification with respect to the name of petitioner has been received from Dr. Kuldeep Singh, Chairperson Disability Board as the name of petitioner in order dated 05.04.2025 is mentioned as Naveen and the person who appeared before the disability board was Mukesh Kumar.

Record shows that name of petitioner has been wrongly mentioned in order dated 05.04.2025. The correct name and parentae of petitioner is **Sh. Mukesh Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Kumar, R/o B-363, JJ Colony, Shakurpur, Delhi.**

**Copy of this order be sent to MS, BSA Hospital/Dr. Kuldeep Singh, Chairperson Disability Board with direction to issue the disability certificate mentioning the name of petitioner as Mukesh Kumar.**

List for disability report on 30.10.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
21.08.2025