

38 M A C T 852/24

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. ROBIN SINGH

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with Petitioner
in person.

None for R1.

Sh. Chaitanya Jain, ld. Counsel for R2/insurance company
(through VC).

Disability certificate is not received as Ahlmad not complied
the order dated 21.08.2025 and already tendered his explanation for the
same. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Fresh notice be issued to MS BSA Hospital as directed on
21.08.2025 alongwith copy of order dated 21.08.2025.

List on 11.12.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
30.10.2025