

37 M A C T 852/24

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. ROBIN SINGH

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for R2.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Officer, BSA Hospital
(through VC).

Matter is at PE. However, disability certificate is not received. Sh. Mahender Prajapati submits that fresh order after correcting the name of petitioner is received yesterday. Issue notice to MS BSA Hospital to forward the disability certificate of petitioner by NDOH.

List on 10.02.2026.

(Vikram)

**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.12.2025**