

37 M A C T 852-24
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. ROBIN SINGH

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Bindeshwar Kumar, ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Matter is listed for final arguments. However, an application for assessment of permanent disability has been moved on behalf of petitioner. Same is heard and disposed off separately.

List for disability report/FA on 13.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.02.2026