

1 M A C T 852/24

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. ROBIN SINGH

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Vinod, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is listed at PE.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar Das is examined, cross examined and discharged as PE and closed his evidence. Thus, **PE stands closed.**

Ld. counsel for R3 submits that he does not wish to lead RE and same may be closed. Thus, **RE stands closed.**

List for FA on 06.08.2026.

Uncertified copy of evidence recorded be supplied to parties on filing of application with requisite court fees.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

20.05.2026